

HARVEY NICHOLS



The Mince Pies & Mulled Wine Hamper

FOODMARKET

Harvey Nichols Mini Mince Pies Selection 210g

INGREDIENTS:

Shortcrust Pastry (60%) [Plain Flour (**WHEAT**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (**MILK**), Icing Sugar, Self-Raising Flour (**WHEAT**, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Free Range **EGG**, Cream (**MILK**), Flavour Powder (Flavouring, Glucose, **WHEAT** Starch), Ground Cassia, Sea Salt], Mincemeat (30%) [Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy (<1%), Preservative: Acetic Acid, Mixed Spice], Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), **ALMOND** Flakes (2%), Granulated Sugar, Free Range Liquid **EGG** White (**EGG** White, Stabilisers: Acacia Gum; Gum Arabic; Xanthan Gum), Sugar Dusting (Sugar, Dextrose, **WHEAT** Starch, Anti-Binding Agent: Magnesium Salts Of Fatty Acids, Natural Flavour), Caster Sugar, Flavour Powder (Flavouring, Glucose, **WHEAT** Starch), Rum Flavouring (Water, Rum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Natural Vanilla Flavour (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Vanilla Seeds), Natural Citrus Flavouring (Flavouring, Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Orange Peel Granulate), Bitter Almond Flavouring (Flavouring, **ALMOND** Oil, Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Nutmeg Powder, Ginger Powder), Amaretto (Water, Sugar, Alcohol, Flavouring, Glucose Syrup), Gingerbread Spice Flavouring (Flavouring, **WHEAT** Starch, Cinnamon, Salt).

FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN **BOLD**. MAY CONTAIN SOYA AND OTHER TREE NUTS. SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS. CONTAINS ALCOHOL. KEEP IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT. ONCE OPENED, STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 1 MONTH.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g:

| ENERGY | FAT | CARBOHYDRATES | FIBRE | PROTEIN | SALT |
|------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|-------|---------|------|
| 1728kJ / 412kcal | 18.9g, of which saturates 11.1g | 56.8g, of which sugars 33.4g | 1.6g | 4g | 0.1g |

PRODUCED IN THE UK WITH UK AND NON-UK FOR HARVEY NICHOLS KNIGHTSBRIDGE, LONDON SW1X 7RJ.

HARVEY NICHOLS



WINE & SPIRITS

Harvey Nichols Mulled Wine 75cl

COUNTRY: Germany
ALCOHOL BY VOLUME (ABV): 10.5%
ALLERGENS: Sulphites